1THE EMC SHOP, 7401 GALILEE RD. #160 ROSEVILLE, CA 95678 844.423.7435SALES@THEEMCSHOP.COMWWW.THEEMCSHOP.COM
SPECIFICATIONS
INTRODUCTION
THEORY OF OPERATION
GTEM 500
MODEL NUMBER:
EMISSIONS
AND IMMUNITY TESTING

FOPT-1 Channel for fibre optic leads (1 fiber pair)
FOPT-3 Channel for fibre optic leads (3 fiber pairs)
FPT-DB9 Filtered 9-poles pass-thru RS-232(DB9)
FPT-DB25 Filtered 25-poles pass-thru RS-232(DB25)
FPT-DC10 Filtered 10A 1000V DC banana socket pass-thru
FT-BNC RF feed-thru BNC-BNC Female panel mount type connector
FT-N RF feed-thru N-N Female panel mount type connector
FT-BNC/SMA RF feed-thru BNC-SMA Female panel mount type connector
FT-RJ45 Shielded RJ45 (RJ11) feed-thru female-female connector
FT-SMA RF feed-thru SMA-SMA Female panel mount type connector
HCOMB-10 Honey comb 10x10 cm air intake/outtake
HPTER-250 Hi Power terminations 500W continuous power up to 3GHz
ILED Indoor LED lighting 50W shielded lamp
IP-CAM Shielded RJ45 IP camera system
PDTP Technical panel pre-drilled for options with EMC gaskets and inox bolts
PLF-20S Single Phase AC Power Line Filter 2x 20A Phase+N+Ground
PLF-40S Single Phase AC Power Line Filter 2x 40A Phase+N+Ground
PLF-60S Single Phase AC Power Line Filter 2x 60A Phase+N+Ground
PLF-20T Tri Phase AC Power Line Filter 4x 20A 3Ph+N+Ground
PLF-32T Tri Phase AC Power Line Filter 4x 32A 3Ph+N+Ground
PLF-64T Tri Phase AC Power Line Filter 4x 64A 3Ph+N+Ground
DCF-120 Single pole Filtered AC/DC Feedthru 120A 1700VDC/250VAC
PWS Additional Power Socket for EUT
SAE Door for tests acc. to SAE J1752/3 – Integrated Cir
SHW-M Shielded Window in door for GTEM EMC 250